
Omaha (8-14) -vs- St. Thomas (Minn.) (4-19)
3/28/2026 at St. Paul, Minnesota (Koch Diamond)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: M. Meyer (3-4)
Loss: Brayden Olson (1-6)
HBP: Brayden Olson
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Teddy Dutcher First: Kirk Rall Second Base: Jeff Hamann 
Start: 11:00 AM   Time: 2:37   Attendance: 126   Weather: Cold
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Omaha 0 0 2 2 2 4 0 2 0 12 13 0
St. Thomas (Minn.) 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 2 8 2

Omaha 12

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
C. Diggins ss 3 1 1 0 2 1 0
H. Zipay 3b 3 1 1 0 0 1 0
J. Trout 1b 5 0 1 2 0 1 2
T. Bishop rf 4 2 1 1 1 2 0
N. Riggs dh 4 3 2 2 1 1 3
C. Dick c 4 3 2 3 1 2 0
H. Lewis lf 4 1 3 1 1 1 0
D. Borner 2b 4 0 1 1 0 1 2
S. Beck cf 4 1 1 1 0 1 1
M. Meyer p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    M. Sall p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 12 13 11 6 11 8

2B: C. Dick (1); H. Lewis (1)
3B: T. Bishop (1)
HR: N. Riggs (1); C. Dick (1)
SH: H. Zipay (1)
SF: D. Borner (1)
SB: N. Riggs (1)
HBP: H. Zipay (1)

St. Thomas (Minn.) 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Tanner Recchio cf 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
Owen Bond rf 4 0 2 0 0 0 0
Matthew Maulik 2b 4 0 0 0 0 0 1
Adam Puder ss 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
Joe Roder 1b 4 1 2 1 0 0 0
Max Berrisford 3b 4 0 2 0 0 1 3
Easton Fritcher lf 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
Chris Knowles dh 3 1 1 1 0 0 3
Terek Verhage c 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Brayden Olson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Nolan Kemp p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 2 8 2 1 4 7

2B: Max Berrisford (1)
3B: Owen Bond (1)
HR: Joe Roder (1); Chris Knowles (1)
E: Matthew Maulik (1); Adam Puder (1)
DP: 1

Omaha IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
M. Meyer (W, 3-4) 7.0 6 2 2 1 3 0 0 0 0 27 28 14 4 92
M. Sall 1.0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 5 5 1 1 15
Totals 8 2 2 1 4 0 0 0 0 32 33 15 5 107

St. Thomas (Minn.) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Brayden Olson (L, 1-6) 5.0 7 6 5 5 7 0 0 1 0 19 27 3 4 118
Nolan Kemp 3.0 6 6 6 1 4 0 0 0 0 16 17 4 1 75
Totals 13 12 11 6 11 0 0 1 0 35 44 7 5 193



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Omaha - Top of 1st OMA ST.
C. Diggins walked (3-2 BKBSBFFB). 0 0
H. Zipay grounded out to c, SAC, bunt (0-0); C. Diggins advanced to second. 0 0
J. Trout flied out to 3b (2-1 KBB). 0 0
T. Bishop walked (3-1 BBBKB). 0 0
N. Riggs struck out swinging (2-2 BKBSS). 0 0

St. Thomas (Minn.) - Bottom of 1st OMA ST.
Tanner Recchio struck out swinging (0-2 KSFS). 0 0
Owen Bond flied out to lf (0-0). 0 0
Matthew Maulik flied out to rf (1-1 KB). 0 0

Omaha - Top of 2nd OMA ST.
C. Dick struck out swinging (2-2 BBFFS). 0 0
H. Lewis struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 0 0
D. Borner lined out to rf (1-0 B). 0 0

St. Thomas (Minn.) - Bottom of 2nd OMA ST.
Adam Puder struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 0 0
Joe Roder fouled out to c (0-2 KK). 0 0
Max Berrisford doubled to left field (2-0 BB). 0 0
Easton Fritcher walked (3-2 KBSBBFB). 0 0
Chris Knowles flied out to 2b (0-0). 0 0

Omaha - Top of 3rd OMA ST.
S. Beck singled (3-2 FBFBB). 0 0
C. Diggins walked (3-2 FFFBFBBFB); S. Beck advanced to second. 0 0
H. Zipay hit by pitch (2-0 BH); C. Diggins advanced to second; S. Beck advanced to third. 0 0
J. Trout singled to right field, 2 RBI (2-2 BFFB); H. Zipay advanced to second; C. Diggins scored; S. Beck
scored. 2 0
T. Bishop struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 2 0
N. Riggs reached on a fielder's choice (2-2 KBKB); J. Trout out on double play 2b to ss to 3b; H. Zipay out
on the play. 2 0

St. Thomas (Minn.) - Bottom of 3rd OMA ST.
Terek Verhage lined out to 2b (0-1 K). 2 0
Tanner Recchio grounded out to 3b (0-0). 2 0
Owen Bond tripled to right field (3-2 KBBKFBF). 2 0
Matthew Maulik grounded out to 2b (0-0). 2 0

Omaha - Top of 4th OMA ST.
C. Dick doubled to left field (1-0 B). 2 0
H. Lewis walked (3-2 BBKBSB). 2 0
D. Borner singled to right field (0-2 FF); H. Lewis advanced to second; C. Dick advanced to third. 2 0
S. Beck reached on a fielder's choice, RBI (1-2 SSB); D. Borner out at second ss to 2b; H. Lewis scored on
an error by 2b, unearned; C. Dick scored. 4 0
C. Diggins singled to left field (2-1 BBK); S. Beck advanced to second. 4 0
H. Zipay struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 4 0
J. Trout grounded out to 3b (0-0). 4 0

St. Thomas (Minn.) - Bottom of 4th OMA ST.



Adam Puder grounded out to 3b (0-2 KK). 4 0
Joe Roder homered, RBI (1-0 B). 4 1
Max Berrisford singled to right field (2-2 BBKF). 4 1
Easton Fritcher flied out to lf (3-2 BSSBB). 4 1
Chris Knowles reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 K); Max Berrisford out at second ss to 2b. 4 1

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Omaha - Top of 5th OMA ST.
T. Bishop struck out swinging (2-2 KBKBS). 4 1
N. Riggs singled to right field (1-2 KBF). 4 1
C. Dick walked (3-2 BFBKBFB); N. Riggs advanced to second. 4 1
H. Lewis doubled to right field, RBI (2-2 SFFBFBF); C. Dick advanced to third; N. Riggs scored. 5 1
D. Borner flied out to cf, SAC, RBI (0-0); H. Lewis advanced to third; C. Dick scored. 6 1
S. Beck struck out swinging (3-2 BBBKFFS). 6 1

St. Thomas (Minn.) - Bottom of 5th OMA ST.
Terek Verhage struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 6 1
Tanner Recchio flied out to rf (2-1 BBK). 6 1
Owen Bond flied out to lf (1-1 KB). 6 1

Omaha - Top of 6th OMA ST.
Nolan Kemp to p for Brayden Olson. 6 1
C. Diggins flied out to rf (2-2 FKFBB). 6 1
H. Zipay singled (1-0 B). 6 1
J. Trout flied out to lf (1-2 BKS). 6 1
T. Bishop tripled to center field, RBI (1-2 SSFB); H. Zipay scored. 7 1
N. Riggs walked (3-1 BKBBB). 7 1
N. Riggs stole second. 7 1
C. Dick homered, 3 RBI (2-2 FBFB); N. Riggs scored; T. Bishop scored. 10 1
H. Lewis singled to left field (0-1 S). 10 1
D. Borner flied out to lf (3-2 FBSBB). 10 1

St. Thomas (Minn.) - Bottom of 6th OMA ST.
Matthew Maulik flied out to cf (2-2 KBFB). 10 1
Adam Puder popped up to 2b (0-2 FK). 10 1
Joe Roder singled to center field (2-1 BBK). 10 1
Max Berrisford flied out to cf (0-0). 10 1

Omaha - Top of 7th OMA ST.
S. Beck flied out to rf (1-2 KBK). 10 1
C. Diggins struck out looking (2-2 KBBFFK). 10 1
H. Zipay grounded out to ss (0-1 F). 10 1

St. Thomas (Minn.) - Bottom of 7th OMA ST.
Easton Fritcher flied out to cf (1-2 FKB). 10 1
Chris Knowles homered, RBI (0-1 S). 10 2
Terek Verhage flied out to ss (1-2 BKFF). 10 2
Tanner Recchio flied out to rf (1-1 KB). 10 2

Omaha - Top of 8th OMA ST.
J. Trout struck out swinging (1-2 KSBFS). 10 2
T. Bishop reached first on an error by ss (0-0). 10 2
N. Riggs homered, 2 RBI (1-1 SB); T. Bishop scored. 12 2
C. Dick struck out swinging (1-2 KBSS). 12 2



H. Lewis singled to center field (2-2 KKBFBFF). 12 2
D. Borner struck out swinging (3-2 BSBBSS). 12 2

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

St. Thomas (Minn.) - Bottom of 8th OMA ST.
M. Sall to p for M. Meyer. 12 2
Owen Bond singled to center field (2-2 KSBBF). 12 2
Matthew Maulik flied out to cf (1-0 B). 12 2
Adam Puder singled to left field (0-0); Owen Bond advanced to second. 12 2
Joe Roder reached on a fielder's choice (0-2 FK); Adam Puder out at second 3b to 2b; Owen Bond advanced
to third. 12 2
Max Berrisford struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 12 2

Omaha - Top of 9th OMA ST.

St. Thomas (Minn.) - Bottom of 9th OMA ST.


